CAMPBELL
HAUSFELD. »

Since 1836

PARTS LIST.-FOR
CAMPBELL HAUSFELD AIR COMPRESSORS

POWER PRO SERIES

MODEL NUMBERS
VT6131, VT6148, VT6152, VT6171, VT6172

i
P

CAREFULLY READ (AND SAVE) THESE INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE OPERATING THIS COMPRESSOR

Record these numbers in space below. Numbers are
located on the base below the compressor pump.

Model No.

Serial No.

Retain these numbers for future reference.

|

Caution: This compressor does not contain oil when shipped from the factory. Fill your unit with oll before using.
— o Check instructions for full details. Should you have any questions regarding the operation of this air compressor,
please call toll free 1-800-543-6400 between 8 am and 12 noon or between 1 pm and 5 pm (EST), Monday
through Friday for assistance. Ohio, Alaska and Canada, call collect 1-513-367-1182

PRINTED IN USA. IN160000AV 2/89



;
2%

30 29 28/“;




W VYT PUMP PARTS LIST & EXPLODED VIEW

KEY

PART
NO.

DESCRIPTION

[ G G S G G G e e
T T ol T o =GRS RO B SR B

AE D DD DD DOOWOWOWOWOWWWWWNNDNNNDNDNNDNNDND

51
52
53

VT510702JY
ST016000AV
ST022400AV
VT023700AP
ST018300AV
RE009400AV
REO009700AV
GA016101AV
V-203600BL .
HF002400AV
REO010401AJ
ST070180AV
REO09800AV
ST114500AV
REO009900AV
ST070160AV
ST070161AV
REO10000AV
REO010100AV
REO010300AV
ST070162AV
ST022500AV
ST073224AV
ST123900AV
ST110700AV
RE009302AG
ST117801AV
ST050500AV
ST050400AV
V-214700AV
ST081301AV
ST079701AV
ST070364AV
REO010600AV
ST018700AV
STO33001AV
ST067300AV
CV220301AJ
AR019500JY
WAO002500AV
STO033400AV
ST033500AV
D-1401
ST041600AV
ST070625AV
ST015100AV
ST011200AV
ST012200AV
HL001800BH
ST123501AV
ST126000AV
ST070608AV
ST046400AV
V-214800AJ
V-214600AJ

Complete Pump Assy.
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 (4 Used)
Plug

Exhaust Tube
Compression Connector
Manifold Shroud
Adjusting Knob

Gauge (2 Used)

ASME Safety Valve
Hose Connector
Regulator Assembly
O-Ring 1.296 x .139
Spring Plate

Spring

Regulator Piston

0O-Ring .114 x .070
O-Ring .921 x .070

Valve Seat

Valve Stem

Spring

O-Ring 1.239 x .070
Plug (2 Used)

Shroud Screw (2 Used)
Adapter

O-Ring

Manifold Body

Flex Tube

Ferrule

Compression Nut

Air Governor/Unloader
Quick Connect

Flex Tube 1/4 x 28"
Nipple

Boot

Hex Nut 5/16-18 (9 Used)
Compression Nut
Rubber Sleeve

Check Valve

Tank Assembly

Wheel 10" (2 Used)

Axle Bolt (2 Used)

Hex Keep Nut 5/16-18 (2 Used)
Drain Petcock

Rubber Foot (2 Used)
Bolt 5/16-18 x 1 5/8 (7 Used)
Lockwasher (4 Used)
Washer (4 Used)

Set Screw (2 Used)
Handle

Throw Cyl. Rod (VT6148)
Throw Cyl. Rod (VT6171)

Hex Hd. Screw 10-32 x 1/2 (VT6148)

#10 Split Lockwasher (VT6148)
Throw Cyl. Assy. (VT6148)
Throw Cyl. Assy. (VT6171)

54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

A

NGO002300AV
NGO002500AV
KEO00903AV
BG208800AJ
BT003400AV
PU008702AV
ST026200AV
PU007300AG
ST042400AV
BG020001AV
BG020101AV
BG014014AL
ST058500AY

REO003702AJ

Not lllustrated

HA212601AJ
JB200101AV

Gas Engine (VT6148)

Gas Engine (VT6171)

Key Sq. 3/16 x 1 1/4 (2 Used)
Brace Assembly

Belt V-B Section 49"

Pulley

Set Screw

Flywheel

Self Tap. Screw 10-24 x 5/16 (6 Used)
Belt Guard Channel

Belt Guard

Belt Guard Bracket
Plascrew

Regulator Kit

Hose 15'
Air Chuck




